3.0 Methodology 

This study examined human relation competency and employee turnover. Probability sampling 

was adopted, using stratified random sampling techniques in selecting (317) bakery businesses 

in North Central Nigeria from one thousand eight hundred and thirteen (1, 813) study 

population. Primary data was utilized as source of data, questionnaire was utilized as a means 

for data collection. Inferential and descriptive statistics were utilized, regression analysis was 

conducted to test the degree of the relationship between the two constructs, (IBM SPSS 24.0)